UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PARHELION, INC., Petitioner,

v.

STREAMLIGHT, INC., Patent Owner

Case PGR2020-00062 Patent 10,378,702

Mailed: May 26, 2020

Before Althea Wilburn, Trial Paralegal.

MANDATORY NOTICES (37 C.F.R. § 42.8)

MANDATORY NOTICES (37 C.F.R. § 42.8)

A. Real Party-in-Interest

Patent Owner, Streamlight, Inc., is the real party-in-interest.

B. Related Matters

Patent Owner is not aware of any other pending administrative matter or litigation that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

C. Counsel and Service Information

Lead Counsel:	Roger W. Herrell (Reg. No. 22,964)
Back-up Counsel:	Niels Haun (Reg. No. 48,488)
	Clement Berard (Reg. No. 29,613)
Electronic Mail:	rherrell@ddhs.com
	nhaun@ddhs.com
	cberard@ddhs.com
	Denne Denferen Henrell en 1 Cl. 11.

Post and Delivery:	Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and Skillman, P.C.
	1601 Market Street, Suite 2400
	Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: 215-563-4100 x232

D. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney is of record with the USPTO according to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 26, 2020

 /Roger W. Herrell/ Roger W. Herrell Reg. No.22,964

Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and Skillman, P.C. 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215-563-4100 x232

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6, the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **MANDATORY NOTICES** were served by Federal Express on Petitioner at the correspondence address of record for the Petition for Post-Grant Review with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below:

Clinton H. Brannon Williams Mullen, P.C. 8300 Greensboro Drive Suite 1100 Tysons, VA

Date: May 26, 2020

DOCKET

Δ

/dawn underwood/ Dawn Underwood

Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and Skillman, P.C. 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103